
DIRECTOR'S HEARING AGENDA
Date and Time of hearing: January   29, 2026
At: 9:30 AM At 49 South Van Ness Ave, first floor, Rm0134 San Francisco, CA 94103

DBI Hearing Officer: Kenneth Burke
HIS / CES Representative: James Lawrie

City and County of San Francisco
Department of Building Inspection

Daniel Lurie, Mayor
Patrick O'Riordan, C.B.O., Director
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ComplaintAddress Inspector Owner Decision

202544577

202543024

202543556

202534486

202545154

202535390

202546856

202421161

202548424

106 06TH ST

23 BUCARELI DR

1931 BUCHANAN ST

121 CORNWALL ST

765 GONZALEZ DR

575 OFARRELL ST

2140 PACIFIC AV

301 RANDOLPH ST

117 TAPIA DR

PATEL NARANJIBHAI R&INDIRABE

PARKMERCED OWNER LLC

LESLEY M ALLEN 2017 REVOC TRU

ARLENE ERLACH REVOC TRUST

PARKMERCED OWNER LLC

FO 575 OFARRELL STREET PROPE

PACIFIC AVENUE APARTMENTS L

T & T 301 RANDOLPH LLC

PARKMERCED OWNERS LLC

Wohlers

Mak

Mar

Maher

Mak

Ng

Mar

Mak

Mak

Total Cases: 9
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