



DIRECTOR'S HEARING AGENDA

Date and Time of hearing: January 29, 2026

At: 9:30 AM At 49 South Van Ness Ave, first floor, Rm0134 San Francisco, CA 94103

DBI Hearing Officer: Kenneth Burke

HIS / CES Representative: James Lawrie

<u>Address</u>	<u>Inspector</u>	<u>Owner</u>	<u>Complaint</u>	<u>Owner/ Rep</u>	<u>Decision</u>
Housing Inspection Cases					
106 06TH ST	Wohlers	PATEL NARANJIBHAI R&INDIRABE	202544577		
23 BUCARELI DR	Mak	PARKMERCED OWNER LLC	202543024		
1931 BUCHANAN ST	Mar	LESLEY M ALLEN 2017 REVOC TRL	202543556		
121 CORNWALL ST	Maher	ARLENE ERLACH REVOC TRUST	202534486		
765 GONZALEZ DR	Mak	PARKMERCED OWNER LLC	202545154		
575 OFARRELL ST	Ng	FO 575 OFARRELL STREET PROPE	202535390		
2140 PACIFIC AV	Mar	PACIFIC AVENUE APARTMENTS L	202546856		
301 RANDOLPH ST	Mak	T & T 301 RANDOLPH LLC	202421161		
117 TAPIA DR	Mak	PARKMERCED OWNERS LLC	202548424		

Total Cases: 9